
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020275-2025 

Tender

Customer Counselling Service

Stockport Homes Ltd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-020275

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05105e 

Published 12 May 2025, 6:55am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

ITT2024-25 008 - DN774046

Description

Stockport Homes (SHL) delivers a wide range of services within a variety of different settings
to customers. We are seeking to appoint a competent and professional Contractor to deliver
counselling sessions to customers who are in need, in order to help transform lives. It is
proposed that this service will commence on 1st September 2025 for an initial two-year
period, with the opportunity to extend for one year upon satisfactory performance and sole
discretion of SHL.

The primary objective of this service is to offer a range of counselling opportunities to

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020275-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020275-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029979-2025


Page 2 to 4

Stockport Homes and The Prevention Alliance (TPA) customers in a seamless and co-
ordinated manner to those who require them.

Potential total value of the contract is £162,180 for the maximum possible three years.

Total value (estimated)

£162,180 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 1 September 2027

2 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

9 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Tender documents are available free of charge with unrestricted access at:

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Below threshold evaluation

Procedure 

https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Stockport Homes Ltd

Companies House: 04521257

Cornerstone, 2 Edward Street

Stockport

SK1 3NQ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ms Sarah Herod

Email: procurementshl@stockporthomes.org

Website: https://www.stockporthomes.org/

Region: UKD35 - Greater Manchester South East

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementshl@stockporthomes.org
https://www.stockporthomes.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Stockport Homes Ltd


		2025-06-08T06:48:00+0100
	TCPDF




